

Kevin Collison, President & CEO 101 N. Pine River St. Ithaca, MI 48847 (989) 875-5516 collison@commercial-bank.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Commercial Bank Announces New Board Member

ITHACA, Mich. — Commercial Bank and Commercial National Financial Corporation is pleased to welcome a new member to the board of directors, Aaron Davis. Davis assumed his position on the board November 1, 2019.



"We are really excited about Aaron's addition," said Scott Sheldon, Chairman of the Board. "He is well-respected in the manufacturing industry and will bring a wealth of knowledge to the team."

Davis serves as Vice President and part-owner of Craig Frames Inc., located in Ithaca, Michigan. Craig Frames Inc. is a wholesale and ecommerce picture frame manufacturer that has grown into one of the largest picture frames manufacturers in the country, distributing frames all over the world.

Davis earned a degree in Applied Science from Ferris State University.

A lifelong resident of central Michigan, Aaron and his wife, Richelle, were actively involved in the Gratiot County Toys for Tots program from 1999 to 2017. For more than 10 of those years, they were directors of the program. They are parents to three children and currently reside in Alma.

-###-

Commercial Bank offers a full range of personal and business-related financial products and services. Founded in 1893, Commercial Bank is Michigan-based, operating full-service banking offices in Alma, Greenville, Hastings, Ithaca, Mason, Middleton, Okemos and St. Louis, and Ioan production offices in Mt. Pleasant and Grand Rapids. For more information, contact Commercial Bank by calling 800-547-8531 or visiting them online at www.commercial-bank.com. Commercial Bank is a Member of the FDIC and Equal Housing Lender.